

SC No. 720/22
State Vs. Pawan Gupta etc.

23.09.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with
IO SI Umesh Kumar.
All the accused are present on bail.
Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Counsel for all the accused.

PW1 Dr. Mala is present, examined and discharged.

PW Vicky is also present but discharged unexamined for
today on request being not well.

Now to come up for RPE on 06.12.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/23.09.2022