

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS Mandawali

28/03/2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Ankit Aggarwal.

PW2 examined and discharged.

Smt. Moni Saxena, wife of PW Rahul Saxena is present.
She requests for his exemption from personal appearance for
today stating that he has gone on duty and he will appear on next
date of hearing.

IO/ASI Umesh Kumar absent despite service. B/W for a
sum of Rs. 2,000/- with notice U/s 350 Cr.P.C be issued against
him.

Put up for PE on 07/07/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
28/03/2023 (as)