

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

28.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All three accused are present on bail with Sh. Rajat Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel.

IO ASI Umesh Kumar in person.

PW-4 HC Suman examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.11.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
28.08.2023