

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

07.11.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the accused persons are on bail with counsel Sh. Ankit Aggarwal.

IO ASI Umesh Kumar is present.

PW Rahul Saxena is absent despite service. **Issue bailable warrant against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for NDOH.**

Summons sent to Dr. Narender received back unserved with the report that he has left the services of LBS Hospital and he has also left the given address 2 years ago.

Let summons be served on M.S., LBS Hospital with direction to appoint some other Doctor, who is conversant with handwriting and signatures of Dr. Narender and direct him to appear in the Court on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.01.2024.**

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

07.11.2023 (mk)