

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

12.01.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail with Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel.

IO ASI Umesh Kumar is also present.

PW-5 Retired SI Yad Ram, PW-6 Rahul Saxena and PW-7 Dr. Pulkit Gupta have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO ASI Umesh Kumar is also present. No other witness is present. IO cannot be examined, till the other witnesses are examined, hence, matter is adjourned.

IO as well as PW MHC(M) be called with register no. 19 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **06.03.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
12.01.2024 (pm)