

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

06.03.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

All the three accused persons are present on bail.

PW MHC(M) ASI Vijender is present with register no. 19.

PW ASI Umesh Kumar (IO) is served, but he has sent a request that he is out of station in connection with investigation of another case. Considered. Allowed for today only.

Counsel for accused persons is not present today, as he is stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court. Considering the same, MHC(M) present today cannot be examined.

Put up for PE on **29.04.2024**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
06.03.2024 (mk)