

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

11.07.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

All the three accused Gagan, Pawan and Usha are present on bail.

Ms. Ritika Bari, Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

Summon sent to IO/ASI Umesh Kumar received back unserved with the report that he is on 20 days EL vide DD no. 86A dated 06.07.2024.

Considering the same, IO/ASI Umesh Kumar be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire PE on **06.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

11.07.2024 (pm)