

SC 720/2022
STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.
FIR No. 284 /2020
PS (Mandawali)

06.09.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
All the three accused are present on bail with Sh. Ankit Aggarwal and Sh. Akash Sahay, Ld. Counsels.
IO/ASI Umesh Kumar has sent request that he is on medical leave w.e.f. 13.08.2024 due to wrist fracture.

Since IO/ASI Umesh Kumar is the last witness to be examined in this case, let SHO PS Mandawali be called at 2.00 p.m.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2024**. Witnesses be summoned.

Be put up at 2.00 p.m. for appearance of SHO concerned.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
06.09.2024 (pm)

(At 2.30 p.m.)

At this stage, Inspector Bhupesh Kumar, SHO, PS Mandawal has appeared alongwith PW IO/ASI Umesh Kumar.

Date has already been given in this case to the accused persons for 18.10.2024, so IO ASI Umesh Kumar cannot be examined. Witness undertakes to appear on the next date of hearing. As an abundant precaution, summons be prepared and handed over to ASI Umesh Kumar for his appearance on NDOH. SHO is directed to ensure the presence of IO on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
06.09.2024 (pm)