

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

18.10.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

PW-9 IO/ASI Umesh Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined, thus, he wants to close PE.

Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statement of accused under Section 351 BNSS (Old Section 313 Cr.P.C.) on **06.11.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
18.10.2024 (pm)