

SC 720/2022

STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.

FIR No. 284 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

20.12.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the three accused persons are present on bail with

Sh. Akash Sahay, Ld. Counsel.

DW-1 Raju Mathur has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Defence Counsel has submitted that he does not want to examine any other defence witness. **Considering the request of Ld. Defence Counsel, DE stands closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **04.02.2025**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
20.12.2024 (pm)