

SC/720/2022  
CNR No. : DLET01-006147-2022  
STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.  
FIR No. 284/2020  
PS (Mandawali)  
08.07.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the three accused on bail with Ms. Ritika, Advocate,  
Proxy Counsel.

Matter is listed today for reply and arguments on the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C., moved by the State. However, Proxy Counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment as main counsel for accused persons is not available today.

Request allowed.

Put up the matter for reply and arguments on the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. on 25.08.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/08.07.2025