

SC no.720/2022
STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.
FIR NO.284/2020 (Mandawali)

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State
appearing through VC.

All the accused are present on bail.

Bar is abstaining from work.

Adjournment requested by accused persons stating
that their counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on application u/sec. 311
Cr.P.C on 19.09.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025