

SC no.720/2022
STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.
FIR No.284/2020 (Mandawali)

19.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi, to deliver lecture.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.

All the three accused persons are on bail.

Sh. Ankit Aggarwal and Ms. Shubhangi Vats, ld. Counsels for accused persons.

Put up on **10.11.2025** for purpose fixed.

Reader/19.09.2025.