

**SC 720/2022  
STATE Vs. PAWAN GUPTA AND ORS.  
FIR NO.284/2020  
PS Mandawali**

**15.01.2026**

**The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.**

**Present :** Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused Pawan and Usha are present on bail.

Accused Gagan is absent.

Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Gagan on the ground that he has gone out of station. The application is placed on record.

Put up for consideration of exemption application of accused Gagan / purpose fixed on **20.02.2026**.

**(Reader)  
15.01.2026**