

SC No. 720/2022  
State vs. Pawan Gupta & Ors.  
FIR No. 284/2020  
PS: Mandawali

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are on bail.  
Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, advocate for all accused  
persons.

Final arguments heard.

Put up this matter on **09.03.2026** for orders.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/20.02.2026