

SC no. 720/22
State vs. Pawan Gupta and Ors.
FIR No. 284/2020
PS: Mandawli

09.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None of the accused are present today.
Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate joined through VC
for all the accused persons.

It is submitted by Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate that due to death of father of accused persons who are brothers and sister today in the morning, they will not appear before the court today. On oral request, the presence of the accused persons is exempted.

Vide separate judgment, all the three accused are convicted for the offence punishable under Section 308/34 IPC.

Put up on **24.03.2026** for arguments on sentence.
Let a report be called from the Probation Officer also about the accused persons for next date of hearing.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/09.03.2026