

SC No. 720/2022
State vs. Pawan Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 284/2020
PS: Mandawali

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.
All the three convicts are present with Sh. Ankit
Aggarwal, advocate.

Complainant Vicky is not produced from Kasna Jail, Noida despite issuing of production warrants. He be called again for **22.04.2026**. Issue fresh production warrants against the complainant Vicky for the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/07.04.2026