

SC No. 720/2022
State vs. Pawan Gupta & Ors.
FIR No. 284/2020
PS: Mandawali

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant Vicky is not produced from Kasna Jail.
All accused
All the three convicts with Sh. Ankit Aggarwal,
advocate.

Vide order dated 09.03.2026, all the three accused persons were convicted u/s 308/34 IPC.

Today, vide separate order, sentence is passed against the convicts.

Fine is paid by all the three accused persons which shall be deposited in government account.

Copy of the judgment and order on sentence be given to the convict. File be consigned to Record Room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/22.04.2026